MORSE /= 310 and 311 Series
ESTABLISHED 1923 Tilt Assembly

morsedrum.com Serial Number 315601 to 419861

ITEM | PART # DESCRIPTION QTY.| | ITEM | PART # DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 [3081-P TILT WELD, 310 1 16 |5382-P CHAIN COVER PIECE, 309, 310 2
2 |1474-P WASHER, 3/8 SPLIT LOCK 4 17 |1714-P HHCS, 1/4-20 X 3/4 GR2 1
3 [18657-P HHCS, 3/8-16 X 3/4 GR2 4 18 |1882-P WASHER, 1/4 SPLIT LOCK 1
4 |2654-P BEARING, 2-15/16" PILLOW BLOCK 2 19 [1297-P NUT, 1/4-20 REV HEX LOCK 1
5 |55-P WASHER, 3/4 SAE FL 1-1/2 OD 4 20 [3114-P MOTOR, HYDRAULIC HYD, 310 1
6 [3318-P HHCS, 3/4-10 X 3-1/2 GR5 4 21 |4600-P CARTRIDGE, CBAL 310 1
7 [3128-P BUSHING, 1" TAPER LOCK, 310 1 22 |4576B-F BODY, PO CHECK, 310 1
8 [3127-P SPROCKET, #40D, 20T, TAPER 310 1 23 |4599-P HYD FIT, NIPPLE 1
9 [3117-P SPROCKET, #40D, 60T, 310 1 24 |4598-P HYD FIT, REDUCER 1
10 |3124-P HUB, 2-15/16" KEYLESS, 310 1 25 |4597-P HYD FIT, SAE TEE 1
11 3132-P CHAIN, ROLLER, #40D 115 PITCH 1 26 |3154-P HYD FIT, MALE ADAPTOR SAE, 310 1
12 |3319-P WASHER, 3/4 SPLIT LOCK 4 27 |1107-P HYD FIT, 1/4 X 3/8 PUSH LOK 1
13 |2452-P NUT, FIN, 3/4-10 HEX 4 28 |3757-P HYD FIT, SAE ELBOW, 456 CYL 1
14 5463-P BRACKET, ANGLE 310 GUARD 1 29 |4627-P HYD HOSE ASM, 20" ELBOW, 310 1
15 [193-P SCREW, 12-14 X 3/4 3 PT TEK 8

Copyright - Morse Mfg. Co., Inc. 21 August 2024 Page 1



